Application having been made for leave to withdraw the petition, the Committee recommend that leave be granted accordingly, and that the Parliamentary fees paid, less the sum of \$50.00, be refunded to the petitioner.

All which is respectfully submitted.

## A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

### THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their third Report, as follows:— 1. With respect to the petition of Barbara Ann Edwards Patterson, of the city of Pointe Claire, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Nigel Robert Patterson;

Application having been made for leave to withdraw the petition, the Committee recommend that leave be granted accordingly, and that the Parliamentary fees paid, less the sum of \$50.00, be refunded to the petitioner.

All which is respectfully submitted.

## A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

#### THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their fourth Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Gloria Jeliu Dimitrov, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Sacha Ivan Dimitrov.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

# A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

### THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their fifth Report, as follows:— 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Joseph Adelard Raymond Michalk, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Lucie Lise Levesque Michalk.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.